
M A N U F A C T U R E R  O F  I N G R E D I E N T S  • 

S U P P L I E R  O F  S O L U T I O N S

Edition 2019





M A N U F A C T U R E R  O F  I N G R E D I E N T S  • 
S U P P L I E R  O F  S O L U T I O N S

We personally care

At PROD’HYG we share the overriding goal 
of providing inventive solutions for the cosme-

tics industry. We focus on building partnerships with 
our clients so everyone’s expectations are met, without 

losing sight of the individual character of each company.  
Naturally, we are committed to doing business in a socially and 

environmentally responsible way that promotes sustainability. 
Our company, founded 70 years ago, bears witness to our long-
term vision. Corporate responsibility is so much more to us than 
a watchword to reassure partners – in fact, I believe a positive 
engagement in our industry and economy is fundamental to 

our lasting success. We set the bar high in all our actions, values 
and commitments, and these exacting standards are 

crystallized into our promise: «We personally care».

Nicolas Pajot, CEO





PROD’HYG’s operations are built around two complementary areas 
of expertise, oleochemistry and plant extracts.

We develop, produce and market new solutions for businesses of all 
sizes in the cosmetics industry.

Our company operates at a comfortable human scale and has been 
active in the sector for 70 years, so we pride ourselves on maintaining 
flexible and stable working relationships with our customers.

With a head office in the Paris region and a network of international 
distributors, we can supply our solutions and ingredients to buyers 
all over the world.

Our teams are always striving to come up with tailored solutions, 
and this quest for continuous improvement is probably what best 
defines us. Staff in the various departments – R&D, formulation, 
quality control, regulatory monitoring, production, and logistics – all 
work together under one roof.

Our cosmetic ingredients fall into three categories: functional  
ingredients, active ingredients and plant extracts. In order to  
complement these ranges, we have established distribution 
partnerships with other companies – all experts in their field – and 
can supply their products and services as well.

PROD’HYG safeguards the value of its partners’ agricultural  
resources on a day-to-day basis through our policies for protecting 
biodiversity.

On a final note, we take our corporate social and environmental  
responsibilities very seriously, and scrupulously ensure that we meet 
our obligations vis-à-vis the industry regulatory bodies like UEBT, 
Ecocert and RSPO.

Introduction





Summary

Plant extracts 
  EXTRACTION METHODS 10

  SOURCING ON DEMAND 11

  PRODUCTS RANGE 12

  PRODUCTS 13

  NEW 2019 : PRODHYLDERÉ® RANGE 18

Actives 
  MOISTURIZERS 20

  PURIFYING AND PEELING SYSTEMS 20

  SLIMMING & FIRMING 21

  ANTI-AGING AGENT 21

  PROTECTION 21

  LIGHTENING & WHITENING 22

  SOOTHING AGENTS 22

Functionals
  EMULSIFIERS 24

  TEXTURIZERS 25

  HUMECTANTS 27

  EMOLLIENTS 29

  SPECIALTIES & OTHERS 32

  PRESERVATIVES 34

Memberships & Certifications 35

Distribution range 37

Index by product 39

Index by INCI 42



Bark
Écorce

Flower
Fleur

Fruit
Fruit

Leaf
Feuille

Root
Racine

Seed
Graine

Wood
Bois

Face
Visage

Body
Corps

Hair
Cheveux

 
Deodorant
Déodorant

COSMOS
APPROVED COSMOS approved

Conforme COSMOS

ORGANIC Organic
Bio

France
France

Ile de Ré
Ile de Ré

Legend:

8 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



Plant extracts



Extraction methods
Specialized in botanical extraction for more than twenty years, 
PROD’HYG has been able to constantly improve its extraction processes 
by making them as performant as possible while minimizing its impact 
on the environment.

Our expertise is globally recognized and the qualities of our extracts 
have made the success of many references of finished products in the 
cosmetic market. We strive to perfect our methods and increase our 
offer by working all types of plants.

We have secured over 800 references of plants from which we  
extract the active substances. We offer a wide choice of solvents and 
preservatives to provide customized products, targeted to consumer’s 
expectations.

Our range includes simple extracts as well as titrated or synergistic 
blends.

With various types of filters and purification processes, all our extracts 
are filtered at 0.2 μm and controlled internally to ensure purity standards 
higher than the benchmark.

26    PROD’HYG • Edition 2018

  Range of solvents  
available

Specialized in botanical extraction for more than twenty years, 
PROD’HYG has been able to constantly improve its extraction 
processes by making them as performant as possible while 
minimizing its impact on the environment.

Our expertise is globally recognized and the qualities of our extracts 
have made the success of many references of finished products in 
the cosmetic market. We strive to perfect our methods and increase 
our offer by working all types of plants.

We have secured over 800 references of plants from which we 
extract the active substances. We offer a wide choice of solvents 
and preservatives to provide customized products, targeted to 
consumer’s expectations.

Our range includes simple extracts as well as titrated or synergistic 
blends.

With various types of filters and purification processes, all our 
extracts are filtered at 0.2 µm and controlled internally to ensure 
purity standards higher than the benchmark.

Customized extractions

ORGANIC

C
O

N
V

EN
TI

ONAL

ORGANIC**

NATU
R
A

L*

Organic oil

Water

Organic Glycerin

Glycerin
(Palm free)

Water

Vegetal 
oil

Vegetal 
Pentylene 
Glycol

Vegetal 
Butylene 
Glycol

Vegetal 
Propylene 
Glycol

Butylene 
Glycol

Propylene 
Glycol

*% of naturality >99% according to norm ISO 16128
**Raw material certified organic by ECOCERT GREENLIFE, according to COSMOS Standart. 
 Available at: https://cosmos-standart.org 

Range of extracts available

M A N U F A C T U R E R  O F  I N G R E D I E N T S  • 
S U P P L I E R  O F  S O L U T I O N S

10 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



Sourcing on demand
Constantly focusing on the expectations of its customers, PROD’HYG 
is developing tailor made botanical extracts.

Our offer includes not only the possibility of adjusting the solvents 
and the preservatives at the request of the customers, but also a wide 
choice of botanicals thanks to a sourcing on demand.

Following a long-standing international expertise we have defined  
our possibilities for developing extracts according to three specific 
criteria:

PROD’HYG • Edition 2018    27

Sourcing on demand
Constantly focusing on the expectations of its customers, PROD’HYG 
is developing tailor made botanical extracts.

Our offer includes not only the possibility of adjusting the solvents 
and the preservatives at the request of the customers, but also a 
wide choice of botanicals thanks to a sourcing on demand.

Following a long-standing international expertise we have defined 
our possibilities for developing extracts according to three specific 
criteria:

Search by name of plant

Customers know exactly what plant is needed.
With the Latin or current name of the plant, PROD’HYG 
can directly target the specific species requested.

Search by geographic location

Customers have a targeted marketing demand for a 
specific geographic area for a product or even a full 
range of products.

PROD’HYG concentrates its research around this 
geographical area and offers a choice of several plants 
endemic to the area.

Search by activity

Customers have needs for specific activities or claims. 
Following an intensive research in the scientific 
literature, PROD’HYG proposes a selection of plants 
corresponding to the requested claims.

Search by name of plant:

Customers know exactly what plant is needed. 
With the Latin or current name of the plant, 
PROD’HYG can directly target the specific species 
requested.

PROD’HYG • Edition 2018    27

Sourcing on demand
Constantly focusing on the expectations of its customers, PROD’HYG 
is developing tailor made botanical extracts.

Our offer includes not only the possibility of adjusting the solvents 
and the preservatives at the request of the customers, but also a 
wide choice of botanicals thanks to a sourcing on demand.

Following a long-standing international expertise we have defined 
our possibilities for developing extracts according to three specific 
criteria:

Search by name of plant

Customers know exactly what plant is needed.
With the Latin or current name of the plant, PROD’HYG 
can directly target the specific species requested.

Search by geographic location

Customers have a targeted marketing demand for a 
specific geographic area for a product or even a full 
range of products.

PROD’HYG concentrates its research around this 
geographical area and offers a choice of several plants 
endemic to the area.

Search by activity

Customers have needs for specific activities or claims. 
Following an intensive research in the scientific 
literature, PROD’HYG proposes a selection of plants 
corresponding to the requested claims.

Search by activity:

Clients have needs for specific activities or claims. 
Following an intensive research in the scientific 
literature, PRODHYG proposes a selection of 
plants corresponding to the requested claims.

PROD’HYG • Edition 2018    27

Sourcing on demand
Constantly focusing on the expectations of its customers, PROD’HYG 
is developing tailor made botanical extracts.

Our offer includes not only the possibility of adjusting the solvents 
and the preservatives at the request of the customers, but also a 
wide choice of botanicals thanks to a sourcing on demand.

Following a long-standing international expertise we have defined 
our possibilities for developing extracts according to three specific 
criteria:

Search by name of plant

Customers know exactly what plant is needed.
With the Latin or current name of the plant, PROD’HYG 
can directly target the specific species requested.

Search by geographic location

Customers have a targeted marketing demand for a 
specific geographic area for a product or even a full 
range of products.

PROD’HYG concentrates its research around this 
geographical area and offers a choice of several plants 
endemic to the area.

Search by activity

Customers have needs for specific activities or claims. 
Following an intensive research in the scientific 
literature, PROD’HYG proposes a selection of plants 
corresponding to the requested claims.

Search by geographic location:

Customers have a targeted marketing demand for a 
specific geographic area for a product or even a full 
range of products.

PROD’HYG concentrates its research around this 
geographical area and offers a choice of several 
plants endemic to the area.

PROD’HYG • Edition 2018    27

Sourcing on demand
Constantly focusing on the expectations of its customers, PROD’HYG 
is developing tailor made botanical extracts.

Our offer includes not only the possibility of adjusting the solvents 
and the preservatives at the request of the customers, but also a 
wide choice of botanicals thanks to a sourcing on demand.

Following a long-standing international expertise we have defined 
our possibilities for developing extracts according to three specific 
criteria:

Search by name of plant

Customers know exactly what plant is needed.
With the Latin or current name of the plant, PROD’HYG 
can directly target the specific species requested.

Search by geographic location

Customers have a targeted marketing demand for a 
specific geographic area for a product or even a full 
range of products.

PROD’HYG concentrates its research around this 
geographical area and offers a choice of several plants 
endemic to the area.

Search by activity

Customers have needs for specific activities or claims. 
Following an intensive research in the scientific 
literature, PROD’HYG proposes a selection of plants 
corresponding to the requested claims.

11Edition 2019 • PROD’HYG



 Products range (use level : 0.5-100%) 

W
at

er

G
ly

ce
rin

O
rg

an
ic

 G
ly

ce
rin

Pr
op

yl
en

e 
gl

yc
ol

Bu
ty

le
ne

 G
ly

co
l

Pe
nt

yl
en

e 
G

ly
co

l

Su
nfl

 o
w

er
 o

il

O
rg

an
ic

 ra
ffi 

ne
d 

Su
nfl

 o
w

er
 o

il

Pr
es

er
va

tiv
es

O
rg

an
ic

%
 o

f N
at

ur
al

ity
 

>9
9%

 *

Aromatic water ✓ ✓ ✓

Floral water ✓ ✓ ✓

Prodhyactif® 50% 50% or 50% ✓

Prodhyextract® 50% 50% or 50% ✓

Prodhybio® EA ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Prodhybio® EAG 90% 10% ✓ ✓ ✓

Prodhybio® EF ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Prodhybio® EGW 20% 80% ✓ ✓

Prodhybio® EV ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Prodhybio® EVG ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

Prodhybio® MH ✓ ✓ ✓

Prodhyderm® 80% 20% ✓ ✓

Prodhypur® 20% 80% ✓

Prodhyskin® ✓ ✓

Vegetal extract BG ✓ ✓

Vegetal Extract G5 ✓ ✓

Vegetal extract PG ✓ ✓

Vegetal water Floral 
50% 50% or 50% ✓

*according to Norm ISO 16128

P
la

nt
 e

xt
ra

ct
s

12 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



 Products (non exhaustive list)

PLANT NAME INCI NAME PART OF THE 
PLANT PROPERTIES APPLICATION CERTIFICATION ORIGIN

Aloe Vera
Aloe Vera

Aloe Barbadensis leaf 
extract

Hydrating
Soothing

  

ORGANIC

Ananas
Ananas

Ananas sativus fruit 
extract

Slimming
Soothing
Purifying
Exfoliating
Hydrating

  

ORGANIC

Apricot
Abricot Prunus armeniaca fruit

Anti-ageing
Softener
Healthy glow
Radiance
Regenerating
Emollient

Arnica
Arnica

Arnica montana fl ower 
extract

Soothing
Blood circulation

  

ORGANIC

Avocado
Avocat

Persea gratissima leaf 
extract

Nourishing
Soothing
Antioxidant   

Balm mint
Melisse

Melissa offi cinalis leaf 
extract

Soothing
Softening

ORGANIC

Bearberry
Busserole

Arctostaphylos uva ursi 
leaf Radiance

Birch
Bouleau Betula alba leaf extract Radiance

Anti infl ammatory

Blackberry
Mure

Rubus fruticosus fruit 
extract

Astringent
Tonic

  

Blackcurrant
Cassis

Ribes nigrum fruit 
extract

Antioxidant
Anti-ageing
Soothing
Elasticity

Black tea
Thé noir

Camellia sinensis leaf 
extract

Antioxidant
Anti-ageing
Slimming
Astringent
Soothing

    

ORGANIC

Blueberry
Myrtille

Vaccinium myrtillus 
extract Astringent

Burdock
Bardane

Arctium majus root 
extract

Sebo-regulating
Soothing
Astringent

Butcher's broom
Petit houx

Ruscus aculeatus root 
extract

Blood circulation
Blotchiness

ORGANIC

Cannabis
Cannabis

Cannabis sativa stem 
leaf extract

Regenerating
Anti-ageing
Soothing
Anti infl ammatory
Hair repair
Hair Shine 
Hair volume

    

P
la

nt
 e

xt
ra

ct
s

13Edition 2019 • PROD’HYG



PLANT NAME INCI NAME PART OF THE 
PLANT PROPERTIES APPLICATION CERTIFICATION ORIGIN

Carrot
Carotte

Daucus carota sativa 
seed extract

Softening
Soothing
Antioxidant
Healthy glow

Centella asiatica
Hydrocotyle 
asiatique

Centella asiatica extract
Regenerating
Antioxidant
Astringent
Firming   

ORGANIC

Chamomille
Camomille

Anthemis nobilis fl ower 
extract

Anti infl ammatory
Softening
Soothing
Hair lightening
Repairing

   

ORGANIC

Cherry
Cerise

Prunus cerasus fruit 
extract

Anti-ageing
Regenerating

Cornfl ower
Bleuet

Centaurea cyanus fl ower 
extract Soothing

ORGANIC

Cucumber
Concombre

Cucumis sativus fruit 
extract

Astringent
Softening
Soothing
Hydrating
Antioxidant

  

ORGANIC

Cypress
Cypres

Cupressus sempervirens 
extract

Astringent
Blood circulation

Elder
Sureau

Sambucus nigra fl ower 
extract

Anti infl ammatory
Softening
Radiance
Soothing

ORGANIC

Eucalyptus
Eucalyptus

Eucalyptus globulus leaf 
extract

Purifying
Stimulating

  

ORGANIC

Evening primrose
Onagre

Oenothera biennis seed 
extract

Antioxidant
Softening
Hydrating
Anti-ageing
Soothing
Regenerating

  

Everlasting
Immortelle

Helichrysum arenarium 
fl ower extract Astringent

Fennel
Fenouil

Foeniculum vulgare fruit 
extract Hydrating

  

Fenugreek
Fenugrec

Trigonella foenum-
graecum seed extract Anti infl ammatory

Gentian from the 
Alpes
Gentiane des Alpes

Gentiana lutea root 
extract Blotchiness

ORGANIC

Geranium
Geranium

Geranium robertianum 
extract Astringent

Ginger
Gingembre

Zingiber offi cinalis 
extract Tonic

Green tea
Thé vert

Camellia sinensis leaf 
extract

Antioxidant
Anti-ageing
Slimming
Astringent
Soothing

    

ORGANIC

Ginkgo Biloba
Ginkgo Biloba

Ginkgo biloba leaf 
extract

Antioxidant
Anti-ageing
Soothing
Tonic

ORGANIC

Ginseng
Ginseng Panax ginseng extract

Anti-ageing
Soothing
Tonic
Radiance

ORGANIC

P
la

nt
 e

xt
ra

ct
s

14 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



PLANT NAME INCI NAME PART OF THE 
PLANT PROPERTIES APPLICATION CERTIFICATION ORIGIN

Grape
Raisin

Vitis vinifera seed/skin/
stem extract

Anti-ageing
Blotchiness
Antioxidant
Hydrating

Grapefruit
Pamplemousse

Citrus grandis fruit 
extract

Astringent
Radiance

ORGANIC

Hawthorn
Aubépine

Crataegus monogyna 
fl ower extract Soothing

  

Hibiscus
Hibiscus

Hibiscus sabdariffa 
fl ower extract

Softening
Antioxidant
Repairing
Hair fortifying
Hair growth
Hair scalp treatment
Split ends
Sebo-regulating
Astringent

  

ORGANIC

Hops
Houblon

Hibiscus sabdariffa 
fl ower extract

Sebo-regulating
Astringent

Horse chestnut
Maronnier d'Inde

Aesculus 
hippocastanum bark 
extract

Blotchiness
Blood circulation

Horsetail
Prêle

Equisetum arvense 
extract

Antioxidant
Tonic
Hydrating
Revitalizing
Hair growth
Hair fortifying

    

ORGANIC

Iris
Iris Iris fl orentina extract Antioxidant

Soft exfoliating   

Ivy
Lierre grimpant Hedera helix leaf extract

Anti cellulite
Firming
Soothing

ORGANIC

Jojoba
Jojoba

Simmondsia chinensis 
leaf extract Hydrating

  

Juniper
Genevrier

Juniperus communis 
fruit extract

Soothing
Anti infl ammatory
Anti cellulite   

Lavender
Lavande

Lavandula angustifolia 
fl ower extract

Soothing
Astringent
Sebo-regulating
Anti infl ammatory

ORGANIC

Lemon
Citron

Citrus medica limonum 
fruit extract

Astringent
Purifying
Radiance
Hair lightening   

Lettuce
Laitue

Lactuca scariola sativa 
leaf extract

Sebo-regulating
Anti infl ammatory
Radiance

Lily
Lys

Lilium candidum fl ower 
extract

Radiance
Soothing
Softening

Lime
Citron vert

Citrus aurantifolia fruit 
extract Antioxidant

Lime tree
Tilleul

Tilia cordata fl ower 
extract

Soothing
Softening
Radiance

Liquorice
Reglisse 

Glycyrrhiza glabra root 
extract

Soothing
Softening
Radiance
Antioxidant

ORGANIC

P
la

nt
 e

xt
ra

ct
s

15Edition 2019 • PROD’HYG



PLANT NAME INCI NAME PART OF THE 
PLANT PROPERTIES APPLICATION CERTIFICATION ORIGIN

Mallow
Mauve

Malva sylvestris leaf 
extract

Soothing
Softening
Antioxidant
Hydrating
Anti-ageing

ORGANIC

Mango
Mangue

Mangifera indica fruit 
extract

Nourishing
Softening

Marigold
Calendula

Calendula offi cinalis 
fl ower extract

Anti infl ammatory
Soothing
Sebo-regulating
Soothing

ORGANIC

Marigold
Souci

Calendula offi cinalis 
fl ower extract

Anti infl ammatory
Soothing
Antioxidant
Regenerating
Softening

Marshmallow
Guimauve

Althaea offi cinalis root 
extract

Soothing
Softening
Repairing
Detangling
Volume and shine

  

ORGANIC

Melon
Melon

Cucumis melo fruit 
extract

Softening
Hydrating

  

Normandy Apple
Pomme de 
Normandie

Pyrus malus fruit extract 
pyrus malus Softening

ORGANIC

Orange
Orange

Citrus aurantium dulcis 
fruit extract

Astringent
Tonic
Sebo-regulating

Passion fl ower
Passifl ore 

Passifl ora incarnata 
extract

Softening
Anti infl ammatory

  

Peach
Pêche Prunus persica extract Softening

Hydrating

Pear
Poire

Pyrus communis fruit 
extract

Softening
Astringent

Peppermint
Menthe

Mentha piperita leaf 
extract

Astringent
Blotchiness
Refreshing
Radiance

ORGANIC

Pine tree
Pin

Pinus sylvestris cone 
extract

Tonic
Softening

  

Plum
Mirabelle

Prunus domestica fruit 
extract

Softening
Hydrating

  

Pomegranate
Grenade

Punica granatum fruit 
extract

Antioxidant
Soothing
Anti infl ammatory
Regenerating
Anti-ageing

  

Raspberry
Framboise

Rubus idaeus fruit 
extract

Antioxidant
Regenerating
Soothing

Red poppy
Coquelicot

Papaver rhoeas petal 
extract 

Softening
Anti-ageing

ORGANIC

Red vine
Vigne rouge Vitis vinifera leaf extract

Tonic
Antioxidant
Astringent   

Rosa canina
Eglantier Rosa canina fruit extract Antioxidant

Astringent
ORGANIC

P
la

nt
 e

xt
ra

ct
s

16 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



PLANT NAME INCI NAME PART OF THE 
PLANT PROPERTIES APPLICATION CERTIFICATION ORIGIN

Rosemary
Romarin

Rosmarinus offi cinalis 
leaf extract

Tonic
Antioxidant
Purifying
Soothing 

ORGANIC

Sage
Sauge

Salvia offi ciinalis leaf 
extract

Anti infl ammatory
Sebo-regulating   

ORGANIC

St John's Worth
Millepertuis

Hypericum perforatum 
extract  

Soothing
Softening
Reparing
Anti infl ammatory   

Soap bark
Panama

Quillaja saponaria wood 
extract

Scalp purifying
Hair growth

Soapwort
Saponaire

Saponaria offi cinalis leaf 
extract 

Sebo-regulating
Soothing

Stinging nettle
Ortie piquante Urtica dioica extract

Remineralising
Tonic
Regenerating
Hair fortifying
Hair loss

    

Strawberry
Fraise

Fragaria vesca fruit 
extract Hydrating

Thyme
Thym

Thymus vulgaris leaf 
extract Tonic

ORGANIC

Tomato
Tomate

Solanum lycopersicum 
fruit extract 

Antioxidant
Anti-ageing
Radiance
Regenerating
Softening

Vosges Heather
Bruyère des Vosges

Erica cinerea fl ower 
extract

Anti infl ammatory
Radiance

Walnut
Noyer

Juglans regia leaf 
extract

Anti infl ammatory
Soothing

  

Watercress
Cresson

Nasturtium offi cinale 
extract Hair scalp treatment

ORGANIC

White nettle
Ortie blanche

Lamium album leaf 
extract

Tonic
Astringent

  

White tea
Thé blanc

Camellia sinensis leaf 
extract

Antioxidant
Anti-ageing
Slimming
Astringent
Soothing

    

ORGANIC

Witch hazel
Hamamelis

Hamamelis virginiana 
extract  

Soothing
Blotchiness
Astringent
Blood circulation

 

ORGANIC

Wild pansy
Pensée sauvage Viola tricolor extract

Tonic
Radiance
Soothing
Sebo-regulating

ORGANIC

Yarrow
Millefeuille

Achillea millefolium 
extract

Astringent
Blotchiness
Refreshing
Radiance   

P
la

nt
 e

xt
ra

ct
s

17Edition 2019 • PROD’HYG



PLANT NAME INCI NAME PROPERTIES APPLICATION CERTIFICATION ORIGIN

Ascophyllum
Goemon noir

Ascophyllum 
nodusum

Anti infl ammatory
Slimming
Regenerating
Seboregulating
Soothing

  

COSMOS
APPROVED

Aonori
Aonori

Enteromorpha 
Compressa

Antioxidant
Moisturizing 
Anti-ageing
Remineralizing
Hair protection

   

COSMOS
APPROVED

Blader Wrack
Varech Vesiculeux Fucus vesiculosus

Moisturizing
Remineralizing
Slimming
Firming   

COSMOS
APPROVED

Nori
Nori Porphyra umbicalis

Antioxidant
Seboregulating
Anti-ageing
Moisturizing
Hair treatment

   

COSMOS
APPROVED

Serrated wrack
Varech dentelé Fucus serratus

Antioxidant
Moisturizing
Remineralizing
Slimming
Firming

  

COSMOS
APPROVED

        ProdhyldeRé® range

Laboratoires PROD’HYG have set up a unique partnership with a local algae producer located in Ile de Ré. 
In this way, Laboratoires PROD’HYG is involved in the preservation and in the development of the biodiversity from 
a unique and fragile region. Indeed, this new collaboration will allow the creation of a durable business based on a 
natural endemic resource, hence the development of high added value products.  A range of 5 extracts has been 
elaborated, 100% natural (according to norm ISO 16128) and is COSMOS approved.

NEW 
2019

P
la

nt
 e

xt
ra

ct
s

18 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



Actives



A
ct

iv
es

 Moisturizers
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

CHOLESTEROL CHOLESTEROL White crystalline powder providing an 
excellent moristurizing power 0.5-2 ✓

FACTEUR HYDRATANT SB
AQUA, TEA-LACTATE, SODIUM 
LACTATE, LACTIC ACID, GLYCERIN, 
SORBITOL, SERINE, UREA, ALLANTOIN, 
SODIUM BENZOATE

Water-soluble moisturizing active 
containing characteristic molecules of 
original NMF

1-5 ✓

SODIUM 
HYALURONATE SODIUM HYALURONATE

High-end active, low dosage effective, 
providing intense moisturizing effect 
and forming a non occlusive protector 
fi lm

0.1-1 ✓

TOCOPHERYL 
LINOLEATE TOCOPHERYL LINOLEATE

Liposoluble molecular complex, 
exceptional source of Vitamin E and 
Vitamin F, providing a long-lasting 
moisturizing effect. Ideal for sensitive 
and atopic skin

0.5-2 ✓

UREE 46% 
(use level < 5%) UREA

Strong hygroscopic power improving 
epidermis ability to attract and hold 
water. Can also help to enhance active 
penetration

0.1-3 ✓

 Purifying and peeling systems
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

ASTRINGOL ALUMINUM TRIFORMATE, AQUA, 
TARTARIC ACID, TRIETHANOLAMINE

Non irritant astringent active, perfect 
solution for anti-perspirants. Easier to 
use than alumine chloride

1-3

PAM EXTRACT® GLYCERIN, AQUA, CITRUS GRANDIS 
SEED EXTRACT

Hydroglycerin extract of grapefruit 
seeds providing sebum regulating effect 
(reduction of spots and blackheads). 
Ideal for greasy skin

2-4 ✓ ✓ ✓

PRODHYCORE® AHA AQUA, CITRIC ACID, GLYCOLIC ACID, 
LACTIC ACID, MANDELIC ACID

Alpha hydroxy acids into water solution. 
Combined with a glycerin plant extract 
formulated on demand, Prodhycore® 
AHA is the perfect plant extract/fruit 
acids combinaison for radiance and 
skin brightness. The solution for a soft, 
healthy and purifi ed skin

1-10 ✓

SALICYLIC ACID SALICYLIC ACID Chemical peeling. 
Can also be used as neutralizer agent 1-3 ✓

TITRATED AHA

AQUA, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, 
PRUNUS ARMENIACA FRUIT EXTRACT, 
PASSIFLORA INCARNATA FRUIT EXTRACT, 
PSIDIUM GUAJAVA FRUIT EXTRACT, 
MANGIFERA INDICA FRUIT EXTRACT, 
CITRUS GRANDIS FRUIT EXTRACT, 
PRUNUS PERSICA FRUIT EXTRACT, 
FRAGARIA VESCA FRUIT EXTRACT, 
RUBUS IDAEUS FRUIT EXTRACT, CITRIC 
ACID, GLYCOLIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, 
MANDELIC ACID

Fruit-based peeling composed with 
juicy fruits, well known for their 
outstanding composition in alpha 
hydroxy acids, combined with chemical 
acids (Hydroglycerin version available)

1-10 ✓

UREE 46% 
(use level >5%) UREA

Keratolytic agent helping to remove 
scales and dead skin cells and 
improving corneocyte turnover. 
Ideal for extra dry and atopic skin

5-15 ✓

20 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



A
ct

iv
es

 Slimming & Firming
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

CAFFEIN CAFFEINE
Slimming and anti-cellulite key active 
thanks to lipolytic and draining 
properties

0.5-2 ✓

KIGELINE® AQUA, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, KIGELIA 
AFRICANA FRUIT EXTRACT

Skin tensor hydroglycolic extract of 
Kigelia africana containing exceptional 
quantity of fl avonoids, with veinotonic 
and vascular protective properties, and 
steroidic saponosides, with 
hormone-like effect (Hydroglycerin 
version available)

2-4 ✓

PRODHYGEM® FIT
GLYCERIN, CASTANEA SATIVA BUD 
EXTRACT, AESCULUS HIPPOCASTANUM 
BUD EXTRACT, POTASSIUM SORBATE, 
CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE

Hydroglycerin extract of chestnut and 
horse chestnut buds improving skin 
fi rmness, reducing orange peel 
appearance and decreasing severity of 
cellulite

1-3 ✓ ✓

 Anti-aging agent
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

PRODHYDERM® XPP CE
GLYCERIN, QUERCUS ROBUR WOOD 
EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM 
SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE

Hydroglycerin extract of Oak heart 
wood, concentrated in polyphenols, 
offering overall action by fi ghting 
against photo-induced aging and 
oxidative stress while visibly improving 
wrinkle depth

1-3 ✓ ✓

PRODHYLEMGAE® CE 
AQUA, GLYCERIN, SPIRULINA PLATENSIS 
EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM 
SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE

Hydroglycerin extract of Spirulin, rich in 
vitamins, proteins, amino acids and 
essential lipids. This powerful 
powder is antioxidant, fi ghts against 
skin ageing and maintains skin elasticity 
and suppleness. Local origin to limit 
carbon footprint

From 1% ✓ ✓

 Protection 
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

PRODHYGEM® O2
GLYCERIN, RIBES NIGRUM BUD 
EXTRACT, POTASSIUM SORBATE, 
CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE

Hydroglycerin extract of French 
blackcurrant buds. This ingredient acts 
like a real anti-ageing and anti-pollution 
shield (anti-free radicals, anti-blue light), 
and is also a real energy booster for 
cells. In vitro and in vivo tests.
(Vegetal pentylene glycol version 
available)

0.5-1 ✓ ✓ ✓NEW 
2019

21Edition 2019 • PROD’HYG



A
ct

iv
es

 Lightening & Whitening 
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

PRODHYWHITE® 
CONCENTRE

BUTYLENE GLYCOL, AQUA, MORUS 
ALBA ROOT EXTRACT, GLYCYRRHIZA 
GLABRA ROOT EXTRACT, SCUTELLARIA 
BAICALENSIS ROOT EXTRACT, 
ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA URSI LEAF 
EXTRACT, KOJIC ACID

Hydroglycolic extract, blend of 
mulberry, liquorice, baikal skullcap and 
bearberry, having strong action on 
tyrosinase inhibition for a porcelain fair 
skin (Kojic acid free version available)
(Hydroglycerin version available)
(Vegetal Butylene glycol version 
available)

1-3 ✓

SOHAKUHI® BG BUTYLENE GLYCOL, MORUS ALBA ROOT 
EXTRACT

Hydroglycolic extract of white mulberry 
root bark acting directly on the source 
of cutaneous colouration, by tyrosinase 
inhibition thanks to phenyl fl avones, for 
a lighter and more even skin

2-4 ✓ ✓

 Soothing agents 
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

ALLANTOIN ALLANTOIN

Soothing and anti-irritant agent by 
regulating anti-infl ammatory process. 
Also well-known as healing and 
repairing agent for sensitive and 
damaged skins

0.1-1 ✓

22 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



Functionals



Fu
nc

ti
o

na
ls

 Emulsifi ers
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

CETYL PALMITATE CETYL PALMITATE Non ionic O/W co-emulsifi er
Can be used as consistency factor 2-5 ✓

PRODHYBASE® 1500 PEG-6 STEARATE, PEG-32 STEARATE Non ionic O/W co-emulsifi er 1-10 ✓

PRODHYBASE® 400 PEG-8 STEARATE Non ionic O/W co-emulsifi er 1-10 ✓

PRODHYBASE® 4000 PEG-75 STEARATE Non ionic O/W co-emulsifi er 1-10 ✓

PRODHYBASE® 6000 PEG-150 STEARATE Non ionic O/W co-emulsifi er 1-10 ✓

PRODHYBASE® A PEG-2 STEARATE Non ionic O/W co-emulsifi er 1-10 ✓

PRODHYBASE® GLA GLYCERYL STEARATE Non ionic O/W co-emulsifi er and 
consistency factor 0.5-3.0 ✓ ✓

PRODHYBASE® GLN P GLYCERYL STEARATE SE Anonic O/W self emulsifying system 3-10 ✓ ✓

PRODHYBASE® NA PEG-2 STEARATE, SODIUM STEARATE Anionic O/W emulsifi er 3-8 ✓

PRODHYBASE® PGA PEG-6 STEARATE Non ionic O/W co-emulsifi er 1-10 ✓

PRODHYBASE® PRN PROPYLENE GLYCOL STEARATE, 
TEA-STEARATE Anionic O/W emulsifi er 3-8 ✓

PRODHYCIRE® CAP
CETYL ALCOHOL, OLEYL ALCOHOL, 
STEARYL ALCOHOL, STEARIC ACID, 
PALMITIC ACID

Non-ionic O/W emulsifi er ideal for hair 
care products due to a high 
tolerance with cationic system. 
Can be used from milk to very thick 
emulsion

3-10 ✓

PRODHYCIRE® NAT GLYCERYL STEARATE, SODIUM 
STEAROYL LACTYLATE

Optimized combinaison of O/W 
emulsifi ers for COSMOS formulas 
leaving a soft touch

3-8 ✓ ✓

PRODHYCIRE® OR-V GLYCERYL STEARATE, CYAMOPSIS 
TETRAGONOLOBA GUM

Non ionic O/W self-emulsifying guar 
gum derived 4-8 ✓

PRODHYCIRE® P15 CETEARYL ALCOHOL, PEG-6 STEARATE, 
PEG-32 STEARATE

Non ionic O/W self-emulsifying fatty 
alcohols blend 4-8 ✓

PRODHYCIRE® P60 CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETEARETH-25 Non ionic O/W self-emulsifying fatty 
alcohols blend 4-8 ✓

PRODHYCREME® 013
PEG-2 STEARATE, CETYL ALCOHOL, 
STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARAFFINUM 
LIQUIDUM, HYDROGENATED COCONUT 
OIL, CETEARETH-25, SODIUM STEARATE

O/W self emulsifying base: 
simultaneously emulsifi er and 
consistency factor
Can be used from fl uid to very thick 
emulsions

3-10 ✓

PRODHYCREME® 015

PEG-2 STEARATE, CETYL ALCOHOL, 
STEARYL ALCOHOL, HYDROGENATED 
POLYDECENE, HYDROGENATED 
COCONUT OIL, CETEARETH-25 , 
SODIUM STEARATE

O/W self emulsifying base: 
simultaneously emulsifi er and 
consistency factor
Can be used from fl uid to very thick 
emulsions

3-10 ✓

PRODHYFLUID® 

SORBITAN OLEATE, POLYSORBATE 80, 
CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE, 
PRUNUS AMYGDALUS DULCIS OIL, 
POLYSORBATE 20, SQUALANE, 
TOCOPHEROL

Optimized combination of emulsifi ers 
and esters for ultra-fl uid and sprayable 
O/W emulsions. Cold processable

5-20 ✓

24 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



Fu
nc

ti
o

na
ls

 Texturizers
Aqueous phase  
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

PRODHYGEL® CG CARRAGEENAN

Anionic polymer of polysaccharides 
with thickening and stabilization 
properties. Cold watersoluble. No 
neutralization needed. Also used in 
toothpaste

0.3-3.0 ✓ ✓

PRODHYGEL® SC SODIUM CARBOMER

Pre-neutralized synthetic polymer with 
thickening, suspending and stabilizing 
properties. Quick dispersion without 
neutralization needed. 
Can be used for hydroalcoholic gels

0.1-0.8 ✓

PRODHYGEL® XT XANTHAN GUM

Anionic polymer with high viscosity, 
pseudoplasticity and exceptional 
suspension properties. Cold soluble. 
High resistance to salts, acids and heat 
treatment

0.1-1.5 ✓ ✓

Aqueous phase  
➔ BUTTERS

PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

COCOA BUTTER THEOBROMA CACAO SEED BUTTER

Nourishing and protective butter with 
powerful antioxydant properties. Ideal 
for dry skin and dry hair. Melting point 
= 35°C

1-20 ✓

MAMEY BUTTER (SAPOTE) POUTERIA SAPOTA SEED BUTTER

Light and melting butter with good 
penetration and silky fi nish. Ideal for 
hair care products to decrease hair 
loss, stimulate hair growth and sooth 
sensitive scalps. Melting point = 20°C

1-15

MANGO BUTTER MAGNIFERA INDICA SEED BUTTER

Softening and soothing butter with 
good emolliency. Ideal in hair care 
products for split ends issues. Melting 
point = 37°C

1-15 ✓

MURUMURU BUTTER ASTROCARYUM MURUMURU SEED 
BUTTER

Hard butter with dry skinfeel thanks to 
high concentration in lauric acid. High 
affi nity with hair proteins. 
Melting point = 34°C

1-15 ✓

PRODHYSOFT® ABK
ALLANBLACKIA STUHLMANNII SEED 
BUTTER
C8-C18 triglycerid (China INCI)

Biosourced and sustainable 
allanblackia butter. Dry and non shiny 
skinfeel with long lasting 
moisturization. Ideal for O/W and W/O 
emulsions. Melting point = 40°C

1-15 ✓

PRODHYSENS® RANGE VEGETABLE OIL, PLANT(S)

Range of delicate plant macerations in 
oily complex to offer non-
hydrogenated natural fl oral butters 
Soft and creamy texture with a 
signifi cant dry skinfeel. Can act as 
consistency factor and plant active 
ingredient

1-15 ✓

SHEA BUTTER BUTYROSPERMUM PARKII BUTTER

Rich in unsaponifi ables and vitamins 
for protection, moisturization and 
regeneration of the skin. Nourishing 
and shining properties for hair. Melting 
point = 31°C

1-20 ✓ ✓

SHOREA BUTTER SHOREA ROBUSTA SEED BUTTER

Smooth and dense butter with high 
oxidative stability. Melts readily upon 
contact with the skin. Prevents from 
skin dryness and development of 
wrinkles. Vaseline alternative in 
lipstick. Melting point = 32°C

1-15 ✓

25Edition 2019 • PROD’HYG



Fu
nc

ti
o

na
ls

➔ HYDROBASE RANGE : SELECTION OF HYDROGENATED OR NON-HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS

PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

HYDROBASE® 24/26 COCOS NUCIFERA OIL Very slow penetration with soft, silky 
and mat fi nish. Melting point = 25°C 1-50 ✓

HYDROBASE® 32/34 HYDROGENATED COCONUT OIL
Slow penetration with slippery effect 
Onctuous and rich skinfeel 
Melting point = 33°C

1-50 ✓ ✓

HYDROBASE® 34/38 ELAEIS GUINEENSIS OIL
Very slow penetration with fresh 
skinfeel. Shiny and long lasting effects 
Melting point = 37°C

1-50 ✓

HYDROBASE® 57/63 HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL Quick penetration with fresh, light and 
dry fi nish. Melting point = 60°C 0.5-20 ✓

HYDROBASE® 58/61 HYDROGENATED PALM OIL
Quick penetration with light and fresh 
skinfeel. Shiny and waxy properties 
Melting point = 60°C

0.5-20 ✓

HYDROBASE® 66/68 HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL
Very quick penetration with short 
spread. Soft and dry fi nish 
Melting point = 67°C

0.5-20 ✓

HYDROBASE® 67/71 HYDROGENATED JOJOBA OIL
Very quick penetration With a melting 
and creamy sensation. Light and soft 
touch. Melting point = 69°C

0.5-20 ✓ ✓

HYDROBASE® 84/85 HYDROGENATED CASTOR OIL

Very quick penetration with waxy 
effect. Onctuous and rich skinfeel 
Can also be used to stabilize mascaras
Melting point > 84°C

0.5-20 ✓ ✓

➔ LACTABASE RANGE : LONG CHAIN ESTERS DERIVED FROM LACTIC ACID

PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

LACTABASE® C14 MYRISTYL LACTATE

Quick penetration with good 
spreadability. Melting and creamy 
effect with soft fi nish 
Melting point = 23°C

3-10 ✓ ✓

LACTABASE® C16 CETYL LACTATE
Slow penetration with butter effect 
Light and aqueous fi nish 
Melting point = 30°C

3-10 ✓ ✓

LACTABASE® C18 STEARYL LACTATE

Quick penetration with soft and shiny 
properties. Long lasting effect with 
fresh and aqueous skinfeel 
Melting point = 40°C

3-10 ✓ ✓

➔ FATTY ALCOHOLS

PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

CETO STEARYL ALCOHOL 
50/50 CETEARYL ALCOHOL

Ideal to thick and stabilize emulsions 
with soft, dry and onctuous skinfeel 
Can be used as co-emulsifi er 
Melting point = 50°C

0.5-5 ✓ ✓

CETYL ALCOHOL CETYL ALCOHOL

Ideal to thick and stabilize emulsions 
with onctuous and nourishing skinfeel 
Can be used as co-emulsifi er 
Melting point = 47°C

1-5 ✓ ✓

➔ FATTY ACIDS

PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

PALMITIC ACID PALMITIC ACID

Strong consistency factor with soft 
and onctuous feeling in emulsions 
Also often used for butters, soaps and 
candles. Melting point = 60°C

1-50 ✓

STEARIC ACID STEARIC ACID

Strong consistency factor with soft 
and onctuous feeling in emulsions 
Also often used for butters, soaps and 
candles. Melting point = 55°C

1-50 ✓

NEW 
2019

26 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



Fu
nc

ti
o

na
ls

➔ WAXES

PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

CANDELILLA WAX CANDELILLA CERA

Hard and brittle wax. Ideal for fi psticks 
to facilitate mold release and for 
mascaras to improve drying and wear 
Melting point = 70°C

1-15 ✓

CARNAUBA WAX COPERNICIA CERIFERA (CARNAUBA) 
WAX

High melting point wax with high fi lm 
forming properties. Ideal for lipsticks 
to increase heat resistance, hardness 
and wear. Melting point = 85°C

1-10 ✓ ✓ ✓

ORANGE PEEL WAX CITRUS AURANTIUM DULCIS PEEL CERA

Soft vegetable wax with excellent 
moisture regulation. Ideal as vegetal 
substitute of lanolin. 
Melting point = 48°C

1-15 ✓

OZOKERITE OZOKERITE Mineral wax. Mainly used for make-up 
products. Melting point = 82°C 3-15 ✓

ROSE WAX ROSA CENTIFOLIA FLOWER CERA, 
ROSA DAMASCENA FLOWER CERA

Soft butter with nourishing and 
soothing properties. Ideal for dry and 
sensitive skin. Can give a light rose 
perfume. Melting point = 35°C

1-15 ✓

WHITE BEESWAX CERA ALBA

Ideal to thick and increase fi lm forming 
effect of lipsticks and balms. Can be 
used to stabilize emulsions and create 
protective creams and candles 
Melting point = 65°C

0.5-10 ✓ ✓ ✓

WHITE CANDELILLA WAX CANDELILLA CERA, PARAFFIN

Hard and brittle wax. Ideal for fi psticks 
to facilitate mold release and for 
mascaras to improve drying and wear 
Melting point = 70°C

1-15 ✓

WHITE CARNAUBA WAX COPERNICIA CERIFERA (CARNAUBA) 
WAX, PARAFFIN

High melting point wax with high fi lm 
forming properties. Ideal for lipsticks 
to increase heat resistance, hardness 
and holding. Melting point = 85°C

1-10 ✓

YELLOW BEESWAX CERA ALBA

Ideal to thick and increase fi lm forming 
effect of lipsticks and balms. Can be 
used to stabilize emulsions and create 
protective creams and candles 
Melting point = 65°C

0.5-10 ✓ ✓

➔ LIPSTICK SPECIALTY

PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)
CO

SM
OS

AP
PR

OV
ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

PRODHYROUGE® 2000

RICINUS COMMUNIS SEED OIL, CERA 
ALBA, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, 
HYDROGENATED LANOLIN, 
COPERNICIA CERIFERA WAX, MYRISTYL 
MYRISTATE, BUTYROSPERMUM PARKII 
BUTTER, OZOKERITE, CETYL 
PALMITATE, OLEYL ALCOHOL

Clever blend of waxy fatty substances 
essential for the development of 
lipstick with no sign of exudation 
Neutral color, fl avorless, odor-free

50-80 ✓

 Humectants
Polyols  
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

BUTYLENE GLYCOL BUTYLENE GLYCOL

Ideal as solvent. Can be used as 
glycerin substitute to decrease 
stickiness in emulsions, lotions and 
deodorants

1-20 ✓

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL

Ideal as solvent. Can be used as 
glycerin substitute to decrease 
stickiness in emulsions, lotions and 
deodorants

1-20 ✓

ORGANIC GLYCERIN GLYCERIN Powerful humectant 1-15 ✓ ✓

27Edition 2019 • PROD’HYG



Fu
nc

ti
o

na
ls

PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

PRODHYSOLVE® RS GLYCERIN Palm free glycerin from Colza
Powerful humectant 1-15 ✓

SORBITOL 70% SORBITOL, AQUA Moisturizing enhancer (N.M.F. 
component) 0.2-3.0 ✓

VEGETAL BUTYLENE 
GLYCOL BUTYLENE GLYCOL

Ideal as solvent. Can be used as 
glycerin substitute to decrease 
stickiness in emulsions, lotions and 
deodorants

1-20 ✓ ✓

VEGETAL 
MONOPROPYLENE 
GLYCOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

Ideal as solvent. Can be used as 
glycerin substitute to decrease 
stickiness in emulsions, lotions and 
deodorants

1-20 ✓ ✓

VEGETAL PENTYLENE 
GLYCOL PENTYLENE GLYCOL

Ideal as solvent. Can be used as 
glycerin substitute to decrease 
stickiness in emulsions, lotions and 
deodorants

1-20 ✓ ✓

Watersoluble vegetable oils (non exhaustive list)
 

PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

APRICOT KERNEL OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE

PRUNUS ARMENIACA KERNEL OIL, 
PEG-6

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can be used also for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0 ✓

ARGAN OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE ARGANIA SPINOSA KERNEL OIL, PEG-6

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can also be used for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0 ✓

AVOCADO OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE PERSEA GRATISSIMA OIL, PEG-6

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can also be used for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0 ✓

CAMELLIA OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE CAMELLIA OLEIFERA SEED OIL, PEG-6

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can also be used for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0 ✓

CASTOR OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE PEG-30 CASTOR OIL

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can also be used for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0

COCONUT OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE COCOS NUCIFERA OIL, PEG-6

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can also be used for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0 ✓

CORN OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE ZEA MAYS GERM OIL, PEG-6

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can also be used for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0 ✓

COTTON OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE

GOSSYPIUM HERBACEUM SEED OIL, 
PEG-6

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can also be used for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0 ✓

GRAPE SEED OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE VITIS VINIFERA SEED OIL, PEG-6

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can also be used for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0 ✓

HEMP OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE CANNABIS SATIVA SEED OIL, PEG-6

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can also be used for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0 ✓

MACADAMIA OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE

MACADAMIA TERNIFOLIA SEED OIL, 
PEG-6

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can also be used for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0 ✓

NEW 
2019

NEW 
2019

NEW 
2019

28 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



Fu
nc

ti
o

na
ls

PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

OLIVE OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE OLEA EUROPAEA FRUIT OIL, PEG-6

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can also be used for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0 ✓

PISTACHIO OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE PISTACIA VERA SEED OIL, PEG-6

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can also be used for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0 ✓

SAFFLOWER OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE

CARTHAMUS TINCTORIUS SEED OIL, 
PEG-6

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can also be used for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0 ✓

SWEET ALMOND OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE

PRUNUS AMYGDALUS DULCIS OIL, 
PEG-6

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can also be used for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0 ✓

WHEAT GERM OIL 
WATERSOLUBLE TRITICUM VULGARE GERM OIL, PEG-6

Hydrosoluble lipid layer enhancer 
ideal for shower gels and shampoos 
Can also be used for tonics, serums 
and emulsions

0.5-5.0 ✓

 Emollients
Vegetable oils (non exhaustive list) 
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

ABYSSINIA OIL
Huile d'abyssinie CRAMBE ABYSSINICA SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for dry skin and 
hair care. Sebo-regulating and 
nourishing. 

1-100 ✓

AMLA OIL
Huile d'amla

BRASSICA CAMPESTRIS SEED OIL, 
SESAMUM INDICUM SEED OIL, EMBLICA 
OFFICINALIS FRUIT EXTRACT

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Nourishing 1-100 ✓

APPLE SEED OIL
Huile de pépin de pomme PYRUS MALUS SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 

Antioxidant and nourishing 1-100 ✓

APRICOT KERNEL OIL
Huile de noyau d'abricot PRUNUS ARMENIACA KERNEL OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 

Nourishing and boost the radiance 1-100 ✓

ARGAN OIL
Huile d'argan ARGANIA SPINOSA KERNEL OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for dry skin and 
hair. Nourishing, anti-ageing and 
boosts the radiance

1-100 ✓ ✓

AVOCADO OIL
Huile d'avocat PERSEA GRATISSIMA OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for dry skin and 

hair. Nourishing and anti infl ammatory 1-100 ✓ ✓

BALANITES OIL
Huile du dattier du désert BALANITES ROXBURGHII SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
anti-ageing, antioxidant and repairing 
Dry touch

1-100 ✓

BAOBAB OIL
Huile de baobab ADANSONIA DIGITATA SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
anti-ageing, anti infl ammatory, 
nourishing. Quick penetration

1-100 ✓

BLACK CASTOR OIL
Huile de ricin noir RICINUS COMMUNIS SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 

Anti infl ammatory and nourishing 1-100 ✓

BLACKCURRANT SEED 
OIL
Huile de pépin de cassis

RIBES NIGRUM SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
anti-ageing and anti infl ammatory 1-100 ✓

BORAGE OIL
Huile de bourrache BORAGO OFFICINALIS SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for dry skin and 

hair. anti-ageing and nourishing 1-100 ✓ ✓

BURITI OIL
Huile de buriti MAURITIA FLEXUOSA FRUIT OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 

Antioxidant and nourishing 1-100 ✓ ✓

CAMELLIA OIL
Huile de camélia CAMELLIA OLEIFERA SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for dry skin and 
hair. Anti infl ammatory, repairing, 
nourishing and boosts the radiance 
Dry oil and quick penetration

1-100 ✓

29Edition 2019 • PROD’HYG



Fu
nc

ti
o

na
ls

PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

CASTOR OIL
Huile de ricin RICINUS COMMUNIS SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 

Antioxidant and anti infl ammatory 1-100 ✓ ✓

CHAULMOOGRA OIL
Huile de 
chaulmoogra

TARAKTOGENOS KURZII SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Anti infl ammatory and soothing 1-100 ✓ ✓ ✓

COCONUT OIL
Huile de coco COCOS NUCIFERA OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for dry skin and 

hair. Nourishing and soothing 1-100 ✓ ✓

CORN OIL
Huile de maïs ZEA MAYS OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for dry skin and 

hair. Sebo-regulating 1-100 ✓

COTTON OIL
Huile de coton GOSSYPIUM HERBACEUM SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for dry skin and 

hair. Dry touch 1-100 ✓ ✓

EVENING PRIMROSE OIL
Huile d'onagre OENOTHERA BIENNIS OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
anti-ageing and anti infl ammatory
Quick penetration

1-100 ✓ ✓

GOLD JOJOBA OIL
Huile de jojoba SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 

Antioxidant and sebo-regulating 1-100 ✓ ✓

GRAPE SEED OIL
Huile de pépin de raisin VITIS VINIFERA SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Sebo-regulating and anti-ageing
Dry touch

1-100 ✓

HAZELNUT OIL
Huile de noisette CORYLUS AVELLANA SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Sebo-regulating, astringent, repairing 
and boosts elasticity. Dry touch 

1-100 ✓

HEMP OIL
Huile de chanvre CANNABIS SATIVA SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Anti-ageing, anti infl ammatory, 
regenerating and soothing
Dry touch and quick penetration 

1-100 ✓ ✓

HYPERICUM OIL
Huile de 
millepertuis

HYPERICUM PERFORATUM EXTRACT, 
OLEA EUROPAEA FRUIT OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Sebo-regulating and anti infl ammatory 1-100 ✓

KUKUI OIL 
Huile de kukui ALEURITES MOLUCCANA SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 

Nourishing and soothing. Dry touch 1-100 ✓ ✓

LINSEED OIL
Huile de lin LINUM USITATISSIMUM SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
anti-ageing and boosts elasticity 
Dry touch

1-100 ✓ ✓

LITE JOJOBA OIL
Huile de jojoba décolorée SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 

Antioxidant and sebo-regulating 1-100 ✓

MACADAMIA OIL
Huile de macadamia MACADAMIA INTEGRIFOLIA SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for dry skin and 
hair. Repairing and helps the healing 
process. Dry touch and quick 
penetration

1-100 ✓

MARULA OIL
Huile de marula SCLEROCARYA BIRREA SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 

Nourishing and quick penetration 1-100 ✓ ✓

MEADOWFOAM OIL
Huile de meadowfoam LIMNANTHES ALBA SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for dry skin and 
hair. Antioxdant and nourishing. Dry 
touch

1-100 ✓

MIRABELLE PLUM OIL
Huile de mirabelle PRUNUS INSITITIA SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Antioxidant, anti-ageing, nourishing 
Dry touch

1-100

MORINGA OIL
Huile de moringa MORINGA OLEIFERA SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for dry skin and 

hair. Antioxidant and anti-ageing 1-100 ✓

MUSK ROSE OIL
Huile de rosier muscat ROSA MOSCHATA SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Nourishing, anti infl ammatory and 
boosts the radiance

1-100 ✓ ✓

NEEM OIL
Huile de margousier MELIA AZADIRACHTA SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Nourishing and acts on cutaneous 
infection. Dry touch

1-100 ✓

OLIVE OIL
Huile d'olive OLEA EUROPAEA FRUIT OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
anti-ageing, anti infl ammatory, 
repairing, nourishing 

1-100 ✓ ✓

ORGANIC GOLD JOJOBA 
OIL
Huile de jojoba bio

SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Antioxidant and sebo-regulating 1-100 ✓ ✓

ORGANIC LITE 
JOJOBA OIL
Huile de jojoba décolorée bio

SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Antioxidant and sebo-regulating 1-100 ✓ ✓

NEW 
2019

30 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



Fu
nc

ti
o

na
ls

PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

PALM KERNEL OIL
Huile de palmiste ELAEIS GUINEENSIS KERNEL OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 

Nourishing and boosts the radiance 1-100 ✓

PASSION FRUIT SEED OIL
Huile de pépin de fruit de 
la passion

PASSIFLORA INCARNATA SEED OIL
Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Nourishing and anti-ageing
Dry touch

1-100 ✓

PEANUT OIL
Huile d'arachide ARACHIS HYPOGAEA OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Sebo-regulating, anti infl ammatory 
and nourishing

1-100 ✓

PISTACHIO OIL
Huile de pistache PISTACIA VERA SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 

Nourishing and moisturizing 1-100 ✓

PLUM SEED OIL
Huile d'amandon 
de pruneau

PRUNUS DOMESTICA SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Antioxidant and anti infl ammatory 1-100 ✓ ✓

POMEGRANATE OIL
Huile de grenade PUNICA GRANATUM SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Antioxidant, anti-ageing and anti 
infl ammatory

1-100 ✓ ✓

PRICKLY PEAR OIL
Huile de fi gue de Barbarie OPUNTIA FICUS-INDICA SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
anti-ageing and regenerating. 
Dry touch

1-100

PUMPKIN OIL
Huile de pépin de courge CURCUBITA PEPO SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 

anti-ageing and nourishing 1-100

RASPBERRY SEED OIL
Huile de pépin de 
framboise

RUBUS IDAEUS SEED OIL
Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Antioxidant, anti infl ammatory and 
repairing. Dry touch

1-100 ✓

SESAME OIL
Huile de sésame SESAMUM INDICUM SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for dry skin and 
hair. Antioxidant, nourishing and 
anti-ageing. Dry touch

1-100 ✓ ✓

SOYA OIL
Huile de soja GLYCINE SOJA OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and 
hairanti-ageing, repairing  and nouri-
shing Dry touch and quick penetration

1-100 ✓

SUNFLOWER OIL
Huile de tournesol HELIANTHUS ANNUUS SEED OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 
Nourishing, moisturizing and 
regenerating

1-100 ✓ ✓

SWEET ALMOND OIL
Huile d'amande douce PRUNUS AMYGDALUS DULCIS OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for sensitive skin 

and hair. Nourishing and soothing 1-100 ✓ ✓

TAMANU OIL
Huile de tamanu CALOPHYLLUM INOPHYLLUM OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for dry skin and 
hair
Anti infl ammatory and regenerating

1-100 ✓

WHEAT GERM OIL
Huile de germe de blé TRITICUM VULGARE GERM OIL

Vegetable oil. Ideal for dry skin and 
hair. Antioxidant, anti-ageing and 
nourishing

1-100 ✓

WOAD OIL
Huile de pastel ISATIS TINCTORIA SEED OIL Vegetable oil. Ideal for skin and hair 

Repairing and nourishing. Dry touch 1-100 ✓

Esters & Fatty alcohols 
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

ISOPROPYL 
MYRISTATE (IPM) ISOPROPYL MYRISTATE Dry ester with good spreadability 

High pigment dispersion capacity 1-30 ✓

ISOPROPYL 
PALMITATE (IPP) ISOPROPYL PALMITATE Dry ester with good spreadability

High pigment dispersion capacity 1-30 ✓

KETEOL V (OLIVE) SQUALANE

Silky and non greasy skinfeel. High 
affi nity with skin and hair. Excellent to 
restore lipid barrier and protect skin 
and hair from dehydration

1-15 ✓ ✓

MYRISTYL 
MYRISTATE MYRISTYL MYRISTATE

Good emollient acting as lubricant on 
the skin surface and giving the skin a 
soft and smooth appearance

1-20 ✓

OLEYL ALCOHOL 80/85 OLEYL ALCOHOL Fatty alcohol with excellent solvent 
properties 3-20 ✓

PRODHYPHORE® CST CETEARYL ETHYLHEXANOATE
Medium spreading ester with good 
skin wetting properties which makes 
the skin soft, smooth and supple

1-25 ✓

31Edition 2019 • PROD’HYG



Fu
nc

ti
o

na
ls

Mineral oils 
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

PARAFFIN OIL PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM

Occlusive fi lm former which helps to 
protect the skin and keep it 
moisturized. Can also be used as 
pigments solubilizer in make up 
products

3-10 ✓

VASELINE OIL PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM

Occlusive fi lm former which helps to 
protect the skin and keep it 
moisturized. Can also be used as 
pigments solubilizer in make up 
products

3-10 ✓

WHITE VASELINE PETROLATUM Solid oily carrier 1-15 ✓

Lipstick specialties 
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

CETYL RICINOLEATE CETYL RICINOLEATE
Emollient with excellent shine 
properties. Can also be used as 
consistency factor

3-20 ✓

GLYCERYL ABIETATE GLYCERYL ROSINATE

Resin derivative for glossy fi nish and 
color enhancement in gloss and 
lipsticks. High coating properties for 
the lip slots (Melting point = 90°C)

0.1-30 ✓

PRODHYSOLVE® PROPYLENE GLYCOL MYRISTATE
Ideal to formulate lipsticks with 
remarkable emollience thanks to its 
melting point of about 30°C

2-5 ✓

RICINO-CETYL®
RICINUS COMMUNIS SEED OIL, OLEYL 
ALCOHOL, CETYL ALCOHOL, CETYL 
RICINOLEATE

Blend of fatty substances specially 
designed to facilitate pigments 
dispersion. Excellent shine boosting 
agent for lipsticks. Can also be used 
as consistency factor

3-20 ✓

 Specialties & others
Sun fi lters 
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

HELIOSOL® 1 TEA SALICYLATE, PEG-6, PROPYLENE 
GLYCOL UV organic absorber

< 0.85 
(leave-on)

< 1.8 
(rinse-off)

HELIOSOL® 2 ETHYLHEXYL SALICYLATE UVB organic fi lter < 5 ✓

HELIOSOL® 3 ETHYLHEXYL METHOXYCINNAMATE UVB organic fi lter < 10 ✓

TITANIUM DIOXIDE TITANIUM DIOXIDE UVB mineral fi lter 1-15 ✓

Sensory agents 
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

CAMPHOR CAMPHOR Heating agent with perfuming 
properties 1-3 ✓

FRIGYDIL® MENTHYL LACTATE

Cooling agent with synergistic action 
combining the effectiveness of menthol, 
the moisture retention of lactic acid and 
the gentleness of its ester function

0.5-5 ✓

32 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



Fu
nc

ti
o

na
ls

PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

FRIGYDIL® HYDRO
MENTHYL LACTATE, PPG-26-BUTETH-26, 
PEG-40 HYDROGENATED CASTOR OIL, 
AQUA

Watersoluble version of Frigydil® - 
Cooling agent 0.5-5 ✓

MENTHOL CRYSTAL OR 
LIQUID MENTHOL

Cooling agent
Levogyre natural menthol (Crystal)
Racemic synthetic menthol (Liquid)

0.2-3 ✓

PEARL CONCEPT MICRONIZED MOTHER OF PEARL

Fine, uniform white micronized pearl 
obtained by an innovative process and 
providing a velvety smooth silky fi nish 
Can be used both in emulsion and 
make up, such as loose or compact 
powder

0.5-3 ✓

METHYL 
NICOTINATE METHYL NICOTINATE Warming agent thanks to vasodilator 

effect 0.05-0.3 ✓

Charges 
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

CLAYS -
Absorbing charge (white, red, green, 
pink, yellow, kaolin and ghassoul 
available)

1-20 ✓ ✓

ZINC STEARATE ZINC STEARATE Absorbing and lubricating charge
Ideal for make up 3-30 ✓

Mechanical exfoliating agents 
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

EXFOLIATING FRUIT 
POWDERS -

Different fruits available : apricot 
kernels, plum kernels…
Variable particles size 

2-20 ✓

VEGETAL 
CHARCOAL 
POWDER

CHARCOAL

Black mechanical exfoliating powder 
(up to 400µm) with purifying 
properties obtained from oak, beech, 
birch woods or from bamboo

1-10 ✓ ✓

Foaming specialties 
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

HYDROPHORE® 312 PEG-6 LAURATE/TARTARATE Foam booster and essential oil 
solubilizer 1-5

PRODHYTRIET® 99 TEA-STEARATE Surfactant for shaving foams and 
shaving gels 1-2.5 ✓

PRODHYBASE® ET GLYCOL STEARATE Opacifi er / pearlescent agent for 
shampoos and shower gels 1-3 ✓

Carrier 
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

CELLULINOL® TEA SALICYLATE, PEG-6 , PROPYLENE 
GLYCOL

Active ingredients carrier
Can be used in emulsions and gels

< 0.85 
(leave-on)

< 1.8 
(rinse-off)

33Edition 2019 • PROD’HYG



Fu
nc

ti
o

na
ls

Acids & bases 
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

CITRIC ACID CITRIC ACID Neutralizing agent. Can also be used 
as chemical peeling 0.1-5 ✓

TARTARIC ACID TARTARIC ACID Neutralizing agent. Can also be used 
as chemical peeling 0.1-5 ✓

MONO
ETHANOLAMINE ETHANOLAMINE Neutralizing agent. Can also be used 

as soap synthesis intermediate 0.1-1 ✓

TROLAMINE TRIETHANOLAMINE Neutralizing agent. Can also be used 
as soap synthesis intermediate 0.1-1 ✓

 Preservatives
PRODUCT INCI NANE PROPERTIES & APPLICATIONS USE LEVEL (%)

CO
SM

OS
AP

PR
OV

ED

OR
GA

NI
C

CH
IN

A
CO

M
PL

IA
NT

PHB METHYL METHYLPARABEN Range of parabens
according 
to current 

regulations
✓

PHB METHYL SODE SODIUM METHYLPARABEN Range of parabens
according 
to current 

regulations
✓

PHB PROPYL PROPYLPARABEN Range of parabens
according 
to current 

regulations
✓

PHB PROPYL SODE SODIUM PROPYLPARABEN Range of parabens
according 
to current 

regulations
✓

POTASSIUM 
SORBATE POTASSIUM SORBATE Organic acid

according 
to current 

regulations
✓

PRODHYSEPTINE® P PHENOXYETHANOL Wide spectrum anti-microbial 
properties

according 
to current 

regulations
✓

PRODHYSEPTINE® PCD PHENOXYETHANOL, CAPRYLYL GLYCOL, 
DECYLENE GLYCOL Blend of phenoxyethanol and glycols

according 
to current 

regulations
✓

PRODHYSEPTINE® XB PHENOXYETHANOL, ETHYLPARABEN, 
METHYLPARABEN, PROPYLPARABEN

Blend of phenoxyethanol and 
parabens

according 
to current 

regulations
✓

SODIUM BENZOATE SODIUM BENZOATE Organic acid
according 
to current 

regulations
✓

34 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



Mem berships
& Cer tifications



Memberships

Certifications & Conformity

PROD’HYG is active member of multiple associations. 
Thanks to our presence, we participate to the evolution of our industry and of the worldwide regulations. We are 
aware of the evolution of the market for the benefits of our customers.

We offer ingredients in conformity and certified to the organic cosmetic standards. We are also engaged on using 
sustainable palm oil and palm derived products.

�  UNITIS: European organization of cosmetic ingredients industries and services. 
Board member and Executive committee.
Organization uniting companies involved in the field of cosmetic ingredients and determined to 
master their future nearby regulatory bodies and partners of the cosmetic industry.

� THE BOTANICAL ALLIANCE: Natural cosmetic supply chain.
Association uniting the supply chain, playing a guiding role in terms of promotion of quality and 
safety of botanicals.

� COSMETIC VALLEY: World’s leading perfumery-cosmetics network.
French organization supporting industrials from the perfumery cosmetics sector through commercial 
development (networking and export support for SMEs etc.) and improving their competitiveness 
(setting up research and innovation projects).

� UEBT: Union for Ethical BioTrade. 
Association that promotes the “Sourcing with Respect” of ingredients that come from biodiversity. 
Ethical BioTrade advances sustainable business growth, local development and biodiversity 
conservation.

� Raw material approved by ECOCERT GREENLIFE, conform to the COSMOS Standard.

�  Raw material certified by ECOCERT GREENLIFE according to COSMOS Standard. 
Available at: https://cosmos-standart.org

�  RSPO certified 
RSPO member = 9-0807-14-000-00

� ISO 9001 certified: Quality management for client satisfaction and risk control.

�  ISO14001 certified: Environmental management taking into account the company activities  
environmental control.

alliance

the

36 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



Distribution
ranges



Distribution ranges
Thanks to 70 years of expertise, we are creating strong links with leading partners. The following companies entrust 
to PROD’HYG the distribution of their products in France.

�  GALACTIC has developed a wide range of natural solutions for a sustainable cosmetics and 
personal care industry. All products are derived from natural ingredients and aim to enhance  
the formulations.

GALACIDTM & GALAFLOWTM Lactic acids range & Salts of acid lactic range

GALATEATM ANTI-AGING Strong synergy between apo-lactoferrin, lactoperoxidase and superoxide dismutase to 
protect skin against oxidative stress

GALICARETM PLA Bio-degradable resin particles derived from renewable resources designed for skin 
exfoliation

GALASTERTM Esters of acid lactic used as biosolvents, substitutes of traditional solvents

GALANIUMTM Mineral salts of acid lactic (Al, Mg, Zn)

www.lactic.com

�  INCA OIL is the worldwide largest organic Jojoba producer. The INCA OIL label has developed to 
a symbol of quality and trustiness, recognized by all major cosmetic or personal care companies 
worldwide.

GOLD JOJOBA OIL Jojoba oil

GOLD JOJOBA OIL - ORGANIC Organic certified Jojoba oil 

LITE JOJOBA OIL Decolorized Jojoba oil

LITE JOJOBA OIL - ORGANIC Organic certified decolorized Jojoba oil

JOJOBA SCRUB Natural exfoliating beads of Jojoba

www.incaoil.org

�  OILS OF ALOHA manufactures high quality natural oils from botanicals grown throughout the 
Hawaiian Islands. Thanks to a minimal refining process, Oils of Aloha’s Kukui Oil and Macadamia 
Oil are expeller-pressed (natural extraction without chemical solvents) to maintain the optimum 
quality and purity of the oil.

MACADAMIA OIL Macadamia oil

KUKUI OIL - ORGANIC Organic certified Kukui oil

oilsofaloha.com/home.php

ORGANIC

ORGANIC

COSMOS
APPROVED

COSMOS
APPROVED

COSMOS
APPROVED

ORGANIC

38 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



 

Index
by product



A
  ABYSSINIA OIL  Emollients 29

  ALLATOIN  Soothing agents 22

  AMLA OIL Emollients 29

  APPLE SEED OIL  Emollients 29

  APRICOT KERNEL OIL  Emollients 29

  APRICOT KERNEL OIL WATERSOLUBLE  Humectants 28

  ARGAN OIL  Emollients 29

  ARGAN OIL WATERSOLUBLE  Humectants 28

  AROMATIC WATER  Plant extracts 12

  ASTRINGOL  Purifying and peeling systems 20

  AVOCADO OIL  Emollients 29

  AVOCADO OIL WATERSOLUBLE  Humectants 28

B
  BALANITES OIL  Emollients 29

  BAOBAB OIL  Emollients 29

  BLACK CASTOR OIL  Emollients 29

  BLACKCURRANT SEED OIL  Emollients 29

  BORAGE OIL  Emollients 29

  BURITI OIL  Emollients 29

  BUTYLENE GLYCOL  Humectants 27

C
  CAFFEIN  Slimming & Firming 21

  CAMELLIA OIL  Emollients 29

  CAMELLIA OIL WATERSOLUBLE  Humectants 28

  CAMPHOR Specialties & others 32

  CANDELILLA WAX  Texturizers 27

  CARNAUBA WAX  Texturizers 27

  CASTOR OIL  Emollients 30

  CASTOR OIL WATERSOLUBLE  Humectants 28

  CELLULINOL® Specialties & others 33

  CETO STEARYL ALCOHOL 50/50  Texturizers 26

  CETYL ALCOHOL  Texturizers 26

  CETYL PALMITATE  Emulsifiers 24

  CETYL RICINOLEATE  Emollients 32

  CHAULMOOGRA OIL  Emollients 30

  CHOLESTEROL  Moisturizers 20

  CITRIC ACID  Specialties & others 34

  CLAYS  Specialties & others 33

  COCOA BUTTER  Texturizers 25

  COCONUT OIL  Emollients 30

  COCONUT OIL WATERSOLUBLE  Humectants 28

  CORN OIL  Emollients 30

  CORN OIL WATERSOLUBLE Humectants 28

  COTTON OIL  Emollients 30

  COTTON OIL WATERSOLUBLE  Humectants 28

D
  DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL  Humectants 27

E
  EVENING PRIMROSE OIL  Emollients 30

  EXFOLIATING FRUIT POWDERS  Specialties & others 33

F
  FACTEUR HYDRATANT SB Moisturizers 20

  FLORAL WATER  Plant extracts 12

  FRIGYDIL®  Specialties & others 32

  FRIGYDIL® HYDRO Specialties & others 33

G
  GLYCERYL ABIETATE  Emollients 32

  GOLD JOJOBA OIL  Emollients 30

  GRAPE SEED OIL  Emollients 30

  GRAPE SEED OIL WATERSOLUBLE Humectants 28

H
  HAZELNUT OIL  Emollients 30

  HELIOSOL® 1  Specialties & others 32

  HELIOSOL® 2  Specialties & others 32

  HELIOSOL® 3  Specialties & others 32

  HEMP OIL NEW 2019  Emollients 30

  HEMP OIL WATERSOLUBLE NEW 2019  Humectants 28

  HYDROBASE® 24/26  Texturizers 26

  HYDROBASE® 32/34  Texturizers 26

  HYDROBASE® 34/38  Texturizers 26

  HYDROBASE® 57/63  Texturizers 26

  HYDROBASE® 58/61  Texturizers 26

  HYDROBASE® 66/68  Texturizers 26

  HYDROBASE® 67/71 NEW 2019  Texturizers 26

  HYDROBASE® 84/85  Texturizers 26

  HYDROPHORE® 312  Specialties & others 33

  HYPERICUM OIL  Emollients 30

I
  ISOPROPYL MYRISTATE (IPM)  Emollients 31

  ISOPROPYL PALMITATE (IPP)  Emollients 31

40 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



K
  KETEOL V (OLIVE)  Emollients 31

  KIGELINE®  Slimming & Firming 21

  KUKUI OIL   Emollients 30

L
  LACTABASE® C14  Texturizers 26

  LACTABASE® C16 Texturizers 26

  LACTABASE® C18  Texturizers 26

  LINSEED OIL  Emollients 30

  LITE JOJOBA OIL  Emollients 30

M
  MACADAMIA OIL  Emollients 30

  MACADAMIA OIL WATERSOLUBLE  Humectants 28

  MAMEY BUTTER (SAPOTE)  Texturizers 25

  MANGO BUTTER  Texturizers 25

  MARULA OIL  Emollients 30

  MEADOWFOAM OIL  Emollients 30

  MENTHOL CRYSTAL OR LIQUID  Specialties & others 33

  METHYL NICOTINATE  Specialties & others 33

  MIRABELLE PLUM OIL  Emollients 30

  MONO ETHANOLAMINE Specialties & others 34

  MORINGA OIL  Emollients 30

  MURUMURU BUTTER Texturizers 25

  MUSK ROSE OIL  Emollients 30

  MYRISTYL MYRISTATE  Emollients 31

N
  NEEM OIL  Emollients 30

O
  OLEYL ALCOHOL 80/85 Emollients 31

  OLIVE OIL  Emollients 30

  OLIVE OIL WATERSOLUBLE  Humectants 29

  ORANGE PEEL WAX  Texturizers 27

  ORGANIC GLYCERIN  Humectants 27

  ORGANIC GOLD JOJOBA OIL  Emollients 30

  ORGANIC LITE JOJOBA OIL  Emollients 30

  OZOKERITE  Texturizers 27

P
  PALM KERNEL OIL  Emollients 31

  PALMITIC ACID  Texturizers 26

  PAM EXTRACT®  Purifying and peeling systems 20

  PARAFFIN OIL  Emollients 32

  PASSION FRUIT SEED OIL  Emollients 31

  PEANUT OIL  Emollients 31

  PEARL CONCEPT  Specialties & others 33

  PHB METHYL  Preservatives 34

  PHB METHYL SODE  Preservatives 34

  PHB PROPYL  Preservatives 34

  PHB PROPYL SODE Preservatives 34

  PISTACHIO OIL  Emollients 31

  PISTACHIO OIL WATERSOLUBLE  Humectants 29

  PLUM SEED OIL  Emollients 31

  POMEGRANATE OIL Emollients 31

  POTASSIUM SORBATE  Preservatives 34

  PRICKLY PEAR OIL  Emollients 31

  PRODHY-ACTIF®  Plant extracts 12

  PRODHYBASE® 1500  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYBASE® 400  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYBASE® 4000  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYBASE® 6000  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYBASE® A  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYBASE® ET  Specialties & others 33

  PRODHYBASE® GLA  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYBASE® GLN P  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYBASE® NA  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYBASE® PGA  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYBASE® PRN  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYBIO® EA  Plant extracts 12

  PRODHYBIO® EAG  Plant extracts 12

  PRODHYBIO® EF  Plant extracts 12

  PRODHYBIO® EGW  Plant extracts 12

  PRODHYBIO® EV  Plant extracts 12

  PRODHYBIO® EVG  Plant extracts 12

  PRODHYBIO® MH  Plant extracts 12

  PRODHYCIRE® CAP  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYCIRE® NAT Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYCIRE® OR-V  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYCIRE® P15 Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYCIRE® P60  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYCORE® AHA  Purifying and peeling systems 20

  PRODHYCREME® 013  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYCREME® 015  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYDERM®  Plant extracts 12

  PRODHYDERM® XPP CE  Anti-aging agent 21

  PRODHYEXTRACT®  Plant extracts 12

  PRODHYFLUID®  Emulsifiers 24

  PRODHYGEL® CG  Texturizers 25

  PRODHYGEL® SC  Texturizers 25

  PRODHYGEL® XT  Texturizers 25

41Edition 2019 • PROD’HYG



  PRODHYGEM® FIT  Slimming & Firming 21

  PRODHYGEM® O2 NEW 2019  Protection 21

  PRODHYLDERÉ® NEW 2019  Plant extracts 18

  PRODHYLEMGAE®  Anti-aging agent 21

  PRODHYPHORE® CST  Emollients 31

  PRODHYPUR®  Plant extracts 12

  PRODHYROUGE® 2000 Texturizers 27

  PRODHYSENS® RANGE  Texturizers 25

  PRODHYSEPTINE® P  Preservatives 34

  PRODHYSEPTINE® PCD Preservatives 34

  PRODHYSEPTINE® XB  Preservatives 34

  PRODHYSKIN®  Plant extracts 12

  PRODHYSOFT® ABK  Texturizers 25

  PRODHYSOLVE®  Emollients 32

  PRODHYSOLVE® RS  Humectants 28

  PRODHYTRIET® 99  Specialties & others 33

  PRODHYWHITE® CONCENTRE  Lightening & Whitening 22

  PUMPKIN OIL Emollients 31

R
  RASPBERRY SEED OIL  Emollients 31

  RICINO-CETYL®  Emollients 32

  ROSE WAX  Texturizers 27

S
  SAFFLOWER OIL WATERSOLUBLE Humectants 29

  SALICYLIC ACID Purifying and peeling systems 20

  SESAME OIL Emollients 31

  SHEA BUTTER Texturizers 25

  SHOREA BUTTER  Texturizers 25

  SODIUM BENZOATE Preservatives 34

  SODIUM HYALURONATE  Moisturizers 20

  SOHAKUHI® BG  Lightening & Whitening 22

  SORBITOL 70%  Humectants 28

  SOYA OIL  Emollients 31

  STEARIC ACID  Texturizers 26

  SUNFLOWER OIL  Emollients 31

  SWEET ALMOND OIL  Emollients 31

  SWEET ALMOND OIL WATERSOLUBLE  Humectants 29

T
  TAMANU OIL  Emollients 31

  TARTARIC ACID  Specialties & others 34

  TITANIUM DIOXIDE  Specialties & others 32

  TITRATED AHA  Purifying and peeling systems 20

  TOCOPHERYL LINOLEATE  Moisturizers 20

  TROLAMINE  Specialties & others 34

U
  UREE 46%

(use level < 5%)  Moisturizers 20

  UREE 46%
(use level < 5%)  Purifying and peeling systems 20

V
  VASELINE OIL  Emollients 32

  VEGETAL BUTYLENE GLYCOL  Humectants 28

  VEGETAL CHARCOAL POWDER  Specialties & others 33

  VEGETAL EXTRACT BG  Plant extracts 12

  VEGETAL EXTRACT G5 NEW 2019 Plant extracts 12

  VEGETAL EXTRACT PG  Plant extracts 12

  VEGETAL MONOPROPYLENE GLYCOL  Humectants 28

  VEGETAL PENTYLENE GLYCOL  Humectants 28

  VEGETAL WATER  Plant extracts 12

W
  WHEAT GERM OIL  Emollients 31

  WHEAT GERM OIL WATERSOLUBLE  Humectants 29

  WHITE BEESWAX  Texturizers 27

  WHITE CANDELILLA WAX  Texturizers 27

  WHITE CARNAUBA WAX  Texturizers 27

  WHITE VASELINE Emollients 32

  WOAD OIL  Emollients 31

Y
  YELLOW BEESWAX  Texturizers 27

Z
  ZINC STEARATE  Specialties & others 33

42 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



 

Index
by INCI



A
ADANSONIA DIGITATA SEED OIL  29

AESCULUS HIPPOCASTANUM BUD EXTRACT  21

ALEURITES MOLUCCANA SEED OIL  30

ALLANBLACKIA STUHLMANNII SEED BUTTER  25

ALLANTOIN  20, 22

ALUMINUM TRIFORMATE  20

AQUA  20, 21, 22, 28, 33

ARACHIS HYPOGAEA OIL  31

ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA URSI LEAF EXTRACT  22

ARGANIA SPINOSA KERNEL OIL  28, 29

ASTROCARYUM MURUMURU SEED BUTTER  25

B
BALANITES ROXBURGHII SEED OIL  29

BORAGO OFFICINALIS SEED OIL  29

BRASSICA CAMPESTRIS SEED OIL  29

BUTYLENE GLYCOL  21, 22, 27, 28

BUTYROSPERMUM PARKII BUTTER  25, 27

C
CAFFEINE  21

CALOPHYLLUM INOPHYLLUM OIL  31

CAMELLIA OLEIFERA SEED OIL  28, 29

CAMPHOR  32

CANNABIS SATIVA SEED OIL  28, 30

CANDELILLA CERA  27, 27

CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE  24

CAPRYLYL GLYCOL  34

CARRAGEENAN  25

CARTHAMUS TINCTORIUS SEED OIL  29

CASTANEA SATIVA BUD EXTRACT  21

CERA ALBA  27, 27, 27

CETEARETH-25  24

CETEARYL ALCOHOL  24, 26

CETEARYL ETHYLHEXANOATE  31

CETYL ALCOHOL  24, 26, 32

CETYL LACTATE  26

CETYL PALMITATE  24, 27

CETYL RICINOLEATE  32

CHARCOAL  33

CHOLESTEROL  20

CITRIC ACID  20, 21, 34

CITRUS AURANTIUM DULCIS PEEL CERA  27

CITRUS GRANDIS FRUIT EXTRACT  15, 20

CITRUS GRANDIS SEED EXTRACT  20

COCOS NUCIFERA OIL  26, 28, 30

COPERNICIA CERIFERA (CARNAUBA) WAX  27

COPERNICIA CERIFERA WAX  27

CORYLUS AVELLANA SEED OIL  30

CRAMBE ABYSSINICA SEED OIL  29

CURCUBITA PEPO SEED OIL  31

CYAMOPSIS TETRAGONOLOBA GUM  24

D
DECYLENE GLYCOL  34

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL  27

E
ELAEIS GUINEENSIS KERNEL OIL  31

ELAEIS GUINEENSIS OIL  26

EMBLICA OFFICINALIS FRUIT EXTRACT  29

ETHANOLAMINE  34

ETHYLHEXYL METHOXYCINNAMATE  32

ETHYLHEXYL SALICYLATE  32

ETHYLPARABEN 34

F
FRAGARIA VESCA FRUIT EXTRACT  17, 20

G
GLYCERIN  20, 21, 27, 28

GLYCERYL ROSINATE  32

GLYCERYL STEARATE  24

GLYCERYL STEARATE SE  24

GLYCINE SOJA OIL  31

GLYCOL STEARATE  33

GLYCOLIC ACID  20

GLYCYRRHIZA GLABRA ROOT EXTRACT  15, 22

GOSSYPIUM HERBACEUM SEED OIL  28, 30

H
HELIANTHUS ANNUUS SEED OIL  31

HYDROGENATED CASTOR OIL  26, 33

HYDROGENATED COCONUT OIL  24 ,26

HYDROGENATED JOJOBA OIL  26

HYDROGENATED LANOLIN  27

HYDROGENATED PALM OIL  26

HYDROGENATED POLYDECENE  24

HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL  26

HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL  26

HYPERICUM PERFORATUM EXTRACT  17, 30

44 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019



I
ISATIS TINCTORIA SEED OIL  31

ISOPROPYL MYRISTATE  31

ISOPROPYL PALMITATE  31

K
KIGELIA AFRICANA FRUIT EXTRACT  21

KOJIC ACID  22

L
LACTIC ACID  20

LIMNANTHES ALBA SEED OIL  30

LINUM USITATISSIMUM SEED OIL  30

M
MACADAMIA INTEGRIFOLIA SEED OIL  30

MACADAMIA TERNIFOLIA SEED OIL  28

MAGNIFERA INDICA SEED BUTTER  25

MANDELIC ACID  20

MANGIFERA INDICA FRUIT EXTRACT  16, 20

MAURITIA FLEXUOSA FRUIT OIL  29

MELIA AZADIRACHTA SEED OIL  30

MENTHOL  33

MENTHYL LACTATE  32, 33

METHYL NICOTINATE  33

METHYLPARABEN  34

MICRONIZED MOTHER OF PEARL  33

MORINGA OLEIFERA SEED OIL  30

MORUS ALBA ROOT EXTRACT  22

MYRISTYL LACTATE  26

MYRISTYL MYRISTATE  27, 31

O
OENOTHERA BIENNIS OIL  30

OLEA EUROPAEA FRUIT OIL  29, 30

OLEYL ALCOHOL  24, 27, 31, 32

OPUNTIA FICUS-INDICA SEED OIL  31

OZOKERITE  27

P
PALMITIC ACID  24, 26

PARAFFIN  27

PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM  24, 27, 32

PASSIFLORA INCARNATA FRUIT EXTRACT  20

PASSIFLORA INCARNATA SEED OIL  31

PEG-150 STEARATE  24

PEG-2 STEARATE  24

PEG-30 CASTOR OIL  28

PEG-32 STEARATE  24

PEG-40 HYDROGENATED CASTOR OIL  33

PEG-6  28, 29, 32, 33 

PEG-6 LAURATE/TARTARATE  33

PEG-6 STEARATE  24

PEG-75 STEARATE  24

PEG-8 STEARATE  24

PENTYLENE GLYCOL 28

PERSEA GRATISSIMA OIL  28, 29

PETROLATUM  32

PHENOXYETHANOL  34

PISTACIA VERA SEED OIL  29, 31

PLANT(S)  25

POLYSORBATE 20  24

POLYSORBATE 80  24

POTASSIUM SORBATE  21, 34

POUTERIA SAPOTA SEED BUTTER  25

PPG-26-BUTETH-26  33

PROPYLENE GLYCOL  20, 28, 33

PROPYLENE GLYCOL MYRISTATE  32

PROPYLENE GLYCOL STEARATE  24

PROPYLPARABEN  34

PRUNUS AMYGDALUS DULCIS OIL  24, 29, 31

PRUNUS ARMENIACA FRUIT EXTRACT  20

PRUNUS ARMENIACA KERNEL OIL  28, 29

PRUNUS DOMESTICA SEED OIL  31

PRUNUS INSITITIA SEED OIL  30

PRUNUS PERSICA FRUIT EXTRACT  20

PSIDIUM GUAJAVA FRUIT EXTRACT  20

PUNICA GRANATUM SEED OIL  31

PYRUS MALUS SEED OIL  29

Q
QUERCUS ROBUR WOOD EXTRACT  21

R
RIBES NIGRUM BUD EXTRACT  21

RIBES NIGRUM SEED OIL  29

RICINUS COMMUNIS SEED OIL  27, 29, 30, 32

ROSA CENTIFOLIA FLOWER CERA  27

ROSA DAMASCENA FLOWER CERA  27

ROSA MOSCHATA SEED OIL  30

RUBUS IDAEUS FRUIT EXTRACT  16, 20

RUBUS IDAEUS SEED OIL  31

45Edition 2019 • PROD’HYG



S
SALICYLIC ACID  20

SCLEROCARYA BIRREA SEED OIL  30

SCUTELLARIA BAICALENSIS ROOT EXTRACT  22

SERINE  20

SESAMUM INDICUM SEED OIL  29, 31

SHOREA ROBUSTA SEED BUTTER  25

SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL  30

SODIUM BENZOATE  20, 21, 34

SODIUM CARBOMER  25

SODIUM HYALURONATE  20

SODIUM LACTATE  20

SODIUM METHYLPARABEN  34

SODIUM PROPYLPARABEN  34

SODIUM STEARATE  24

SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE  24

SORBITAN OLEATE  24

SORBITOL  20, 28

SPIRULINA PLATENSIS EXTRACT 21

SQUALANE  24, 31

STEARIC ACID  24, 26

STEARYL ALCOHOL  24

STEARYL LACTATE  26

T
TARAKTOGENOS KURZII SEED OIL  30

TARTARIC ACID  20, 34

TEA SALICYLATE  32, 33

TEA-LACTATE  20

TEA-STEARATE  24, 33

THEOBROMA CACAO SEED BUTTER  25

TITANIUM DIOXIDE  32

TOCOPHEROL  24

TOCOPHERYL LINOLEATE  20

TRIETHANOLAMINE  20, 34

TRITICUM VULGARE GERM OIL  29, 31

U
UREA  20

V
VEGETABLE OIL  21, 26

VITIS VINIFERA SEED OIL  28, 30

X
XANTHAN GUM  25

Z
ZEA MAYS GERM OIL  28

ZEA MAYS OIL  30

ZINC STEARATE  33

46 PROD’HYG • Edition 2019





6 route de la bû - 78550 HOUDAN - FRANCE
Tel : +33 0(1) 30 46 89 89 - www.prodhyg.com
6 route de Bû - 78550 HOUDAN - FRANCE
Tel : +33 (0)1 30 46 89 89 - www.prodhyg.com

LOCAL DISTRIBUTORS NETWORK :

Normandie

Centre-Val de Loire
Bourgogne-
Franche-Comté

Grand
Est

Hauts-de-France

Paris
BobignyNanterre

CréteilVersailles

Pontoise

les Mureaux
Mantes-la-Jolie

Beaumont-
sur-Oise

Marly-
la-Ville

Meaux

Coulommiers

Melun

Corbeil-Essonnes
Égly

Étampes

Nemours

Rambouillet

Palaiseau

Évry

Provins

20 km

10 mi

Houdan

AUSTRALIA

BRAZIL

CANADA

CHINA

GERMANY

INDONESIA

ITALY

MALAYSIA

POLAND

SOUTH KOREA

SPAIN

TAIWAN

THAILAND

UNITED KINGDOM

USA

UKRAINE

RUSSIA

BULGARIA

TURKEY


